

ELECTION COMMISSION OF PAKISTAN

Secretariat, Constitution Avenue, G-5/2, Islamabad

TENDER NOTICE

Engagement of Solution Providers for the Supply, Installation and Commissioning of IT Equipment and Licenses

Sealed Bids are invited from solution providers/ firms having extensive experience in the enterprise level for planning, establishing, implementing, operating, monitoring, reviewing, maintaining and continuous improvement of large-scale datacenters and server rooms. The firms must be registered with the Securities and Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Income Tax and Sales Tax Departments, having Sales Tax Registration Numbers and NTN, for supply installation, commission and support services of IT equipment under the Project titled "ECP/IT-EQUIPMENT & LICENSES/2024". Tender documents / RFPs containing bidding procedure, terms & conditions and scope of work along with expected deliverables can be obtained against the payment of Rs.1000/- from the office of Deputy Director (Administration), Election Commission of Pakistan (ECP) during office hours. Single stage two envelope procedure would be followed as per relevant PPRA rules (Rule 36(b)). The bids must reach the following address by 29th April 2024 at 03:00 PM (PST). Bids will be opened on the same day at 3:30 PM (PST) in the presence of bidders or their authorized representatives.

- 2. The tender can also be seen on the website of the Election Commission of Pakistan i.e. www.ecp.gov.pk
- 3. The ECP reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders as per PPRA rule 33(1).
- 4. For Technical queries: Rao Imran Khan, Project Manager, Contact No. 051-9211907.

(Muhammad Saad Ali)

Project Director
Election Commission of Pakistan,
Constitution Avenue G-5/2, Islamabad
Tel: (051) 9211906